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Grants and Contracts Auxiliary Qatar* Student 
(Sponsored Enterprises Hospital Financial Total

FY 2024-2025 Sources E&G Programs Programs ) (Housing & Dining) Univ. Funds Assistance University Amount Percent
State General Fund

Direct Appropriations 305,224$                      26,763$                       -$                              61,664$     393,651$      54,575        16.1%
Central Transfers -                                    -                                   -                                -                        -                 -              0.0%

State General Fund 305,224$                      26,763$                       -$                              -$                      61,664$     393,651$      54,575$      16.1%
Nongeneral Funds

Student Tuition and Fees 460,799                        -                                   68,240                      -$                      -                 529,039        19,182        3.8%
Grants and Contracts 368,988                       -                                -                        52,078       421,066        53,856        14.7%
Gifts and Investment Earnings 100                               -                                   5,551                        72,000              -                 77,651          10,000        14.8%
Sales and Services 6,410                            -                                   102,551                    115,829            -                 224,790        30,887        15.9%

 Other Sources 2,448                            -                                   150                           13,590              -                 16,188          3,325          25.8%
Total Nongeneral Funds 469,757                        368,988                       176,492                    201,419$          52,078       1,268,734     117,250      10.2%

Transfers in (out) 14,034                          (14,034)                        -                            -                    -             -                -              n/a

Total University Sources 789,015$                      381,717$                     176,492$                  201,419$          113,742$   1,662,385$   171,825$    11.5%

 I-3 FY 2024-2025 Uses
Instruction 283,076$                      40,650$                       -$                              49,710$            -$               373,436$      30,597$      8.9%
Research 34,771                          330,569                       -                                36,171              -                 401,511        13,600        3.5%
Public Service 6,923                            -                               -                                3,095                -                 10,018          2,704          37.0%
Academic Support 199,044                        489                              -                                16,358              -                 215,891        31,619        17.2%
Student Services 17,968                          107                              -                                1,038                -                 19,113          1,041          5.8%
Institutional Support 103,268                        2,745                           -                                6,905                -                 112,918        (11,172)       -9.0%
Operation and Maintenance of Plant 80,136                          3,201                           -                                1,712                -                 85,049          4,742          5.9%
Scholarships and Fellowships 51,822                          1,716                           -                                15,189              113,742     182,469        25,752        16.4%
Auxiliary Enterprises -                                    -                               176,492                    -                    -                 176,492        13,806        8.5%
Hospital Services -                                    -                               -                                71,241              -                 71,241          20,341        40.0%
Reallocations 5% -                                    -                    -                24,548        -100.0%
Subtotal Uses 777,008                        379,477                       176,492                    201,419            113,742     1,648,138     157,578      10.6%

Transfers in (out) (1) -                                -                               -                            -                    -             -                -              

Contingencies and Reserves 12,007                          2,240                           -                            -                    -             14,247          14,247        

Total University Uses FY 2025 789,015$                      381,717$                     176,492$                  201,419$          113,742$   1,662,385$   171,825$    11.5%

Total University Sources FY 2024 732,398$                     340,584$                    162,686$                  167,755$         87,137$    1,490,560$   

The impact of additional state funding in FY 2024 state budget is reflected in the change from 2023-24 budget plan. 
*VCU receives funding from the Qatar Foundation to operate the School of Arts campus in Doha, which is part of Education City.
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Table A

2023-24 Budget  Plan
 Tuition, Fee, & State 

Funds  

(1)  Per the state budget, nongeneral fund appropriation from E&G programs and from Auxiliary Services was required to be transferred to Student Financial Assistance to more accurately reflect aid to 
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Table B 

Virginia Commonwealth University 

FY 2024-2025 Educational and General Programs Budget Plan 

Revenues and Expenditures 

$ 

$ 

FY 2023-2024 Budget Plan - Revenues FY 

2023-2024 Adjustments 

FY 2023-2024 Adjusted Revenue Budget 

FY 2024-2025 Budget Plan Adjustments 

1. Revenue increase from tuition and fee changes
2. Financial aid waivers
3. Other revenue and transfers
4. Revenue increase from the State

Total FY 2024-2025 Budget Plan - Revenues $ 

FY 2023-2024 Budget Plan - Expenditures $ 

FY 2023-2024 Adjustments 

FY 2023-2024 Adjusted Expenditure Budget 

FY 2024-2025 Projected Expenses 

1. Faculty and staff salary increases
2. Increases to financial aid
3. Faculty promotions
4. Academic and student needs
5. New facilities, maintenance, and utility rate increases
6. Operational and compliance needs
7. Military tuition and fee waiver program costs
8. Value investment in academic and research needs

$ 

11. Transfers and other adjustments
Total FY 2024-2025 University Expenses

Total FY 2024-2025 Budget Plan - Expenditures 

University Net Position $ 
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732,398,633 

14,489,272 

746,887,905 

18,156,580 
(3,200,747) 

27,171,484 

789
1
015

1
222 

732,398,633 

14,489,272 

746,887,905 

19,340,330 
3,000,000 
1,117,014 
4,842,871 
2,585,187 
6,516,102 
4,000,000 
5,926,621 

(5,200,808) 
42,127,317 

789,015,222 



Sponsored Programs - Facilities and Administrative Cost Recoveries 

Fiscal Year 2024-2025 University Budget Plan 

Overview 

Sponsored programs include research projects, training grants and similar activities funded by 
revenue received from governmental and private agencies for specific purposes. Sponsored 
programs are administered in accordance with the terms of the applicable grant or contract and the 
agency awarding the funds. Grants are often multi-year awards, which means award amounts may 
differ from the annual revenues and expenses as they may be spread over several years. Table C 
(pg. 11-5) and Table D (pg. 11-6) budget projected actual revenues and expenditures for the upcoming 
fiscal year, versus awards. 

Highlights 

Advancing the university's research mission is a core element of the university's strategic plan, Quest 
2028: Together We Transform. The FY2025 budget plan forecasts a continued trend of success, with 
planned revenues and expenditures in the upcoming fiscal year of almost $396 million. Table D 
details direct research activity as well as administrative overhead and other support costs associated 
with grants, which are known as Facilities and Administrative Cost Recoveries (FACR). 

State funding for research under the State's Higher Education Research Initiative is anticipated to 
increase by $2.75 million, which is a new funding allocation for the Pauley Heart Center. The state will 
continue to provide $1.1 million for bioengineering and regenerative medicine, $22.5 million for 
cancer research, and $350,000 to support the Parkinson's and Movement Disorders Center. 

Table C summarizes FACR sources and uses. For FY2025, total FACR revenue is estimated at $56 
million. Revenue estimates are based on projected levels of grants and contracts, direct 
expenditures, and the FY2025 recovery rate of 55.25% for on-campus federal facilities and 
administrative costs. 

The Commonwealth has in place a long-standing requirement that a portion of an institution's total 
FACR revenues support research-related operational expenses in the E&G. These funds are used to 
meet administrative costs, research or research-related requirements, and principal and interest on 
bonds issued by or for the institution for research-related facilities. The FACR revenue portion 
budgeted to E&G for FY2025 is $16.8 million, shown on Tables C and D. 

The allocation of FACR funding is a revenue-based model that returns 20% of earnings to the 
generating unit. The Research Priorities Fund supports strategic initiatives through the vice president 
for research and innovation and is 4.5% of the FACR revenue generated, estimated at $2.5 million in 
FY2025 on Table C. An additional 4% of earnings is earmarked for an incentive program to reward 
high-performing units, estimated at $2.2 million. The remaining 41.5% is allocated to support research 
operations as detailed in the expense portion of Table C, including debt service, mandatory regulatory 
compliance, and other central costs. 
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II-6

Change
2023-24 2024-25 Over

Projected (1) Budget Plan 2023-24

A. SOURCES 
1. Direct Costs

a. Grants and Contracts Revenue $ 283,987 $ 300,139 5.7%
b. Other Revenue

i. State Higher Education Research Initiative 23,663 23,663 0.0%

ii. State General Fund Support for the Parkinson's and Movement 
Disorders 350 350 0.0%

iii. State General Fund Support for Pauley Heart Center 2,750 n/a
iiii. Higher Education Equipment Trust Fund (HEETF) 9,849 12,849 30.5%

Total Sources Associated with Direct Costs $ 317,849 $ 339,751 6.9%

2. Facilities and Administrative Cost Recoveries 53,000 56,000 5.7%
Total Sources $ 370,849 $ 395,751 6.7%

B. USES
1. Instruction $ 38,092 $ 40,650 6.7%
2. Research 308,483 327,803 6.3%
3. Student Services 100 107 6.7%
4. Academic Support 489               489              0.0%
5. Institutional Support 1,862 2,745 47.4%
6. Operation and Maintenance of Plant 3,201 3,201 0.0%
7. Scholarships and Fellowships 1,716 1,716 0.0%
8. Transfer Facilities and Administrative Cost Recoveries to E&G 14,700 16,800 14.3%
9. Contingencies 2,205 2,240 1.6%

Total Uses $ 370,849 $ 395,751 6.7%

(1)  Sponsored Programs sources and uses for FY 2023-2024 have been revised to reflect expected actuals.

Table D
Virginia Commonwealth University
FY 2024-25 University Budget Plan

Sponsored Programs
(in thousands)









Table F 

Virginia Commonwealth University 

FY 2024-2025 University Budget Plan 

University Funds 

(in thousands) 

2023-24 2024-25 Change 
Budget Budget Over 

Plan Plan 2023-24 

A SOURCES <1 >

1. Gifts $ 45,000 $ 54,000 
2. Endowment and Investment Income 17,000 18,000 
3. Foundation Support and Other Transfers 10,267 13,590 

$ 72,267 $ 85,590 18.4% 
Total Sources 

B. USEs <1 > 

1. Instruction $ 5,984 $ 6,122 
2 Research 32,538 36,171 
3. Public Service 3,395 3,095 
4. Academic Support 15,151 16,358 
5. Student Services 971 1,038 
6. Institutional Support 1,563 6,905 
7. Operation and Maintenance of Plant 801 712 
8. Scholarships and Fellowships 11,864 15,189 

Total Uses $ 72,267 $ 85,590 18.4% 

(tJ University Funds sources and uses reflect an overall estimate of revenues and expenditures based on 

trend analysis, therefore has potential for variability. Expenses for FY2025 are based on the prior year 

actuals increased by the growth rate in total revenue. 
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